STMicroelectronics - STM8S207S6T6C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Electrostatic discharge voltage
(Human body model)
TA 25°C, conforming to
JESD22-A114
A 2000 V
VESD(CDM)
Electrostatic discharge voltage
(Charge device model)
TA 25°C, conforming to
JESD22-C101
IV 1000 V
DocID14733 Rev 13 95/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
11.1.2 LQFP64 package information
Figure 46. LQFP64 - 64-pin 14 mm x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Table 52. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data
Symbol
mm inches(1)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 1.600 0.0630
A1 0.050 0.150 0.0020 0.0059
A2 1.350 1.400 1.450 0.0531 0.0551 0.0571
b 0.300 0.370 0.450 0.0118 0.0146 0.0177
C 0.090 0.200 0.0035 0.0079
D 15.800 16.000 16.200 0.6220 0.6299 0.6378
D1 13.800 14.000 14.200 0.5433 0.5512 0.5591
D3 12.000 0.4724
E 15.800 16.000 16.200 0.6220 0.6299 0.6378
E1 13.800 14.000 14.200 0.5433 0.5512 0.5591
E3 12.000 0.4724
e 0.800 0.0315
L 0.450 0.600 0.750 0.0177 0.0236 0.0295
L1 1.000 0.0394
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
104/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
Figure 54. LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint
1. Dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
Device marking
The following figure shows the marking for the LQFP44 package.
Figure 55. LQFP44 marking example (package top view)

22-Jun-2008 3 Added part numbers on page 1 and in Table 2 on page 11.
12-Aug-2008 4
Added 32 pin device pinout and ordering information.
Updated UBC option description in Table 13 on page 48.
USART renamed UART1, LINUART renamed UART3.
Max. ADC frequency increased to 6 MHz.
20-Oct-2008 5
Removed STM8S207K4 part number.
Removed LQFP64 14 x 14 mm package.
Added medium and high density Flash memory categories.
Added Section 6: Memory and register map on page 34.
Replaced beCAN3 by beCAN in Section 4.14.5: beCAN.
Updated Section 10: Electrical characteristics on page 52.
Updated LQFP44 (Figure 53 and Table 55), and LQFP32 outline and
mechanical data (Figure 56, and Table 56).
08-Dec-2008 6
Changed VDD minimum value from 3.0 to 2.95 V.
Updated number of High Sink I/Os in pinout.
Removed FLASH _NFPR and FLASH _FPR registers in Table 9:
General hardware register map.
30-Jan-2009 7
Removed preliminary status.
Removed VQFN32 package.
Added STM8S207C6, STM8S207S6.
Updated external interrupts in Table 2 on page 11.
Updated Section 10: Electrical characteristics.
10-Jul-2009 8
Document status changed from “preliminary data” to “datasheet”.
Added LQFP64 14 x 14 mm package.
Added STM8S207M8, STM8S207SB, STM8S208R8, STM8S208R6,
STM8S208C8, and STM8S208C6, STM8S208SB, STM8S208S8,
and STM8S208S6.
Replaced “CAN” with “beCAN”.
Added Table 3 to Section 4.5: Clock controller.
Updated Section 4.8: Auto wakeup counter.
Added beCAN peripheral (impacting Table 1 and Figure 6).
Added footnote about CAN_RX/TX to pinout figures 5, 4, and 6.
Table 6: Removed ‘X’ from wpu column of I2C pins (no wpu
available).
Added Table 11: Interrupt mapping.
Revision history STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
116/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
18-Feb-2015 13
Updated:
– Figure 43: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 47: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 53: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 50: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 54: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical
– Figure 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical   data
Added: